SB0099/714630/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 99

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Beidle" and substitute "Beidle, and Patterson"; in line 2, strike "Anne Arundel County —"; in lines 3 and 5, in each instance, strike "Anne Arundel County" and substitute "certain counties"; in line 7, after "in" insert "Allegany County,"; and in the same line, after "County" insert "Kent County, Prince George's County, and St. Mary's County".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 22, before "ANNE" insert "ALLEGANY COUNTY,".

On page 2, in line 2, after "Howard County," insert "KENT COUNTY,"; in line 17, after "In" insert "Allegany County,"; in line 18, strike "and"; and in the same line, after "County," insert "KENT COUNTY, PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, AND ST. MARY'S COUNTY,".